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"Be the best you can be"
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  												6th July 2025
Dear Parents and carers,
I always find Transition Day a rather strange one—it’s as if our lovely Year 6 has already left us, giving us a little glimpse into September. The school feels that bit quieter, and it’s a little sad without them around. But it’s also a happy day as we meet the new children and families who will be joining our school community. A real mix of emotions!
WOW—what a week we had! On Wednesday evening, I had the absolute pleasure of watching our KS1 and KS2 choirs perform at CCSC as part of the musical extravaganza. Now, I might be slightly biased—but I thought our choirs were the stars of the show! Myself, Mr Skupham, Mrs Mawdsley, and Mrs Stonier were swaying along, thoroughly enjoying every minute. I must confess, The Power in Me has been stuck in my head ever since (and no, I don’t need any more reminders from the children about my tuneless humming in the corridor!).
On Friday, your child’s school report should have made its way home. If it didn’t make it to you (perhaps buried at the bottom of a bag or left on a desk), don’t worry—the remaining reports will go out on Monday. If you would like an additional copy, please just get in touch with the office.
A few reminders for the busy days ahead:
· On Monday after school, we’ll be holding our scaled-down but still exciting summer fair. Please bring along your pennies—it’s all in aid of school funds, and every little helps!
· With the weather doing its usual unpredictable British thing, please send your child with a sun hat, water bottle, and sun cream applied on sunny days. We know how tricky it is to judge, but better safe than sorry!
· I can hardly believe it myself, but we have just 9 school days left. Where has this year gone?
Finally, a note about the last day of term: on Thursday 17th July, school will finish at 2:00 pm for all children from Nursery to Year 5. This gives us the chance to come together at 2:15 pm to whoop, cheer, (and yes, probably shed a few tears) as we say our final goodbyes to our wonderful Year 6.




School Terms and Holiday Dates         

Summer Term 2025
Term ends: Thursday 17 July – 2:00
Autumn term 2025
Inset day: Monday 1 September
Term starts: Tuesday 2 September
Term ends: Friday 24 October
Holiday: Monday 27 October – Friday 31 October
Term starts: Monday 3 November
Term ends: Thursday 18th December
Inset day: Friday 19 December
Holiday: Monday 22nd December – Friday 2nd January
Spring Term 2026
Inset day: Monday 5th January 
Term starts: Tuesday 6th January 
Term ends: Friday 13th February
Holiday: Monday 16th February – Friday 20th February 
Term starts: Monday 23rd February 
Term ends: Friday 27th March 
Holiday:  Monday 30th March – Friday 10th April
Summer Term 2026
Inset day: Monday 13th April 
Term starts: Tuesday 14th April 
Term ends: Friday 22nd May
Holiday: Monday 25th May – Friday 29th May
Inset day: Monday 1st June
Term starts: Tuesday 2nd June
Term ends: Friday 17th July
Holiday: Monday 20th July – Monday 31st August
Term Starts: Wednesday 2 September 
Stars of the week
Nursery      	Mrs Clowes	Grayson-Charles Lawton for being very independent
 
Reception	Mrs Locker	Emily Curry for a super transition into Year 1
 
Reception 	Mrs Nixon    Jessie Gill for a super week of learning
 
1B		Ashley Azur for always being a star pupil
  
1M		Albert Burgess for excellent maths 
     
2B  		Isaac Forshaw for excellent progress with his spellings in English 
 
2M     		Emily Naylor for a fantastic first week back at Churchfields
 
3R 		Dawid Lukaszewicz for always working to his maximum potential
 
3W		Spencer Haden for always being the best that he can be  
 
4M		Kunashe Nkolimbo for showing great resilience with his mathematics work 
 
4SP		Cody Meredith for being the best he can be 
 
5K		Lucas Beeston for always completing his work to the best of his ability 
 
5L		Poppy-Ann Shore for always making me smile 
 
6C		Lily-Irene Cork for demonstrating great maturity and responsibility 
 
6S		Kayden Gallimore for always being the best he can be 
 
PE Stars 

EYFS 
Ollie Gruska for being a superstar in his PE lesson 
 
KS1 
Ezra Smith  for showing excellent throwing skills from close to long distances 
 
LKS2 
Reagan-Leigh Evans for improving key skills that are used in striking & fielding
 
UPKS2  
Lucas Beeston for super batting skills and showing understanding of roles and rules in cricket


Head Teacher’s Stars 

NURSERY	Frankie Plunkett-West for always using manners

RECEPTION	 Emily-Lilly Sardar for always being the best that she can be 

KS1		Eloise Chadwick for representing our school with enthusiasm 

LKS2		 Bayley-Ann Jackson for representing our school with joy and enthusiasm 

UKS2		Logan Hemmings for always upholding the school values 

Attendance 
Attendance best classes this week: 5L and 5K 96% 
Whole school attendance for the week is 91% 


Team of the Week			Team of the Term, so far
R	1,747				R	20,003						
Y	1,793				Y	19,979					
G	1,750				G	20,283					
B	1,780				B	19,968

Any general queries or if you are unsure who to contact – office@cfp.school or headteacher@cfp.school
Thank you for your continued support,
Diane Beardsmore
Headteacher
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